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SECRET 

II I !olAF CASUALTY DATA FeR wEEK OF 25 NOV THRU 01 OEC 1966 

HOSTILE ACTION CASUALTIES NON HOSTILE CASUALTIES 
KIA WIA MIA TOTAL INJURIES DEATHS AREA CFF ENL TOT OFF ENL TOT OFF ENL TOT OFF ENL TOT OFF ENL TOT OFF ENL TOT 

PHU BAI 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 DANANG 7 7 1 45 46 1 52 53 1 8 g 2 2 CHU LA t 1 1 3 6 q 3 7 10 5 5 2 2 OTHER 8 8 2 62 64 2 70 72 72 72 

TOTAL 16 16 6 114 120 6 130 136 1 86 87 6 6 

C III MAF AVERAGE PERSONNEL STRENGTH C 
~ ~ 

~ ~ MARINE CORPS NAVY TOTAL r t"' OFF ENL TOT OFF ENL TOT OFF ENL TOT > > 
7Jl 7Jl 

7Jl 7Jl 

"'" .... PHU eAI 350 4169 4519 36 147 183 386 4316 4702 "!'J ~ 

"'" .... DANANG 2043 25560 27603 191 1097 1288 2234 26657 28891 ~ t:""I CHU LAI 1422 18328 19750 128 926 1054 1550 19254 20804 C C OTHER 324 7793 8117 19 325 344 343 8118 8461 

e TOTAL 4139 55850 59989 374 2495 2869 4513 58345 62858 

iJ .-

.. 

SECRET 

- , .. l' ~ ' ... ~L, .', •• ~ ... 

. . L'I':""'~'~':- ,," . :':;~~:7,J~ >~,.~~·.;.-~: .. ~\:,·::,t~:. -. ~1t~~~·" "." .. R_~~:~r.:;:~~;~, ., .. ' ~f 

SECRETIII
MAF

CASUALTY
DATA

FOR
WEEK

OF
25

NOV
THRU

01
DEC

1966

HOSTILE
ACTION

CASUALTIES
NON

HOSTILE
CASUALTIES

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOTAL

INJURIES
DEATHS

AREA
CFF

ENL
TOT

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL
TOT

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL
TOT

OFF
ENL

TOT

PHU
BAI

1
1

1
1

1
1

2
2

DANANG
7

7
1

45
46

1
52

53
1

8
9

2
2

CHU
LAI

1
1

3
6

9
7

3
10

5
5

2
2

OTHER
8

8
2

62
64

2
70

72
72

72

TOTAL
16

6
114

120
16

6
130

136
1

86
87

6
6

III
MAF

AVERAGE
PERSONNEL

STRENGTH

accounting

MARINE
CORPS

NAVY
TOTAL

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL
TOT

OFF
ENL

TOT

PHU
8AI

350
4169

4519
36

147
183

386
4316

4702
DANANG

2043
25560

27603
191

1097
1288

2234
26657

28891
CHU

LAI
1422

18328
19750

926
1054

128
1550

19254
20804

OTHER
324

7793
8117

19
325

344
343

8118
8461

TOTAL
4139

55850
59989

374
2495

2869
4513

58345
62858

SECRET



0 
t"'l 
~ 
r 
> 
rJj 
rJj 

~ 
t;i 
0 

e 

e 
-

.-

., , 

CONFIDENTIAL 

III ~AF CI~lC ACTlr.~ FOR .EEK CF 25 'lr,V 

"~ 
t:;"'-I f 

CIVIC ACTIC~ CONT4CTS 
~NE 

CIST NC 
ENCLAVE IOOO~ V Il I/C FIe 

PHU B41 DC-IO 
10-15 
15-20 
2C-
TCTAL 

OANANG OC-IO 4 17 
IG-15 
15-20 
2e-
TOTAL 4 17 

CHU LAI OC-I0 
Ie-15 
15-20 
2C-
TCTAL 

CIVIC ACTION ACCOMPLISHED 

"'ECleAL 

"ED DENTL ~ED 

ENCLAVE TREAT TREAT TRNG 

PHU 8Al 898 6 

DANANG 11894 H1 

CHU LAI 2753 40 

OT~ER 325 

TOTAL 15870 523 

F.~I: 

NO 
VIL IIC FIC 

q 14 

q 34 

IoELFARE 

CLOTHES 
DIST LA 

300 

544 

844 

THKl; 01 O>C 1966 

ESE SSE 
:'0 NO ~n 

vlL IIC FIe VIL I Ie FIC VIL 

2 II 
2 4 ~ 

4 q 

11 2P. 

'I 2H 5 4 IA 4 
3 1 6 5 
7 1 1 e 

I I ~ 
q 28 15 7 26 lC 

2 2 7 
I 10 
3 lJ 
2 7 

4 2 A 31 

FOOD NUMRR MeNEV _DULT 
DIST LB FED DONTO EVAC 

285 510 '14 

2420 4840 13 

880 1760 25 

3585 7110 . 25 110 

P~GE 2 

5S. ~, .. k.~k NNW TOTAL 
r-jO NU "'0 

II{; f/C Vil IIC FIC VIL IIC FIC VIL IfC flC I/C FIe TOT 

'i 16 21 
4 8 12 

q 13 
5 b 

14 38 52 

4 n 2 3 14 8 35 I> 22 47 181 228 
1 3 2 2 11 3 " 29 J] 

I 1 2 2 2 " 4 1 " 5 
/) 76 10 14 7 10 46 6 25 54 216 210 

3 4 '; lL 21> 
1 11 12 

2 5 18 23 
2 8 10 

2 5 11 2 5 13 58 71 

III MU TOTAL a 1 312 393 

0 
t"'l 
~ 

punIc WORKS EDUCATION r 
OTH > 

CHILD ALDGS WELLS MILES BRDGS CONST SCHOOLS 5TDU"IT$ rJj 
rJj 

EVlC SUILT OUG ROAD BUILT PRUJ COt.l/~TD SUPlIED 
~ 
t;l 

9 100 0 

12 5 100 
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111
MAF

CIVIC
ACTION

FOR
WEEK

CF
25

NGV
THRU

01
DEC

1966

CIVIC
ACTION

CONTACTSNNE
ENC

ESE
SSE

SSW
WSW

KNW
NNW

TOTAL
CIST

NC
NO

NO
NO

NO
NO

NO
NO

ENCLAVE
1000M

VIL
1/C

F/C
VIL

I/C
F/C

VIL
I/C

F/C
VIL

I/C
F/C

VIL
1/C

F/C
VIL

1/C
F/C

VIL
I/C

F/C
I/C

F/C
I/C

VIL
F/C

TOT

PHU
BA1

00-10
a

11
2

1
1

?
1

2
5

21
16

5

10-15
2

8
4

12
8

4
15-20

9
4

9
13

4

2C-
5

1
I

5
6

TOTAL
11

28
4

1
I

5
2

1
1

2
5

52
14

38

DANANG
00-10

17
34

9
4

2
5

18
4

28
4

13
2

35
4

3
4

14
3

8
6

22
47

181
228

10-15
1

3
5

1
6

3
9

11
2

2
3

33
29

4
15-20

7
1

1
8

1
1

1
2

2
2

4
20-

1
1

3
4

3
5

1
4

TOTAL
17

4
9

34
15

9
28

7
26

2
20

10
26

3
14

7
6

25
10

6
54

216
270

46

CHU
LAI

00-10
2

7
1

2
2

?
1

1
1

1
3

8
5

21
26

4
10-15

2
10

1
1

1
1

12
11

1

15-20
1

3
13

5
2

1
3

18
23

2C-
1

7
2

10
8

2

TOTAL
A

37
4

2
3

2
11

5
2

1
1

1
5

58
71

13
2

III
MAF

TOTAL
81

312
393

CIVIC
ACTION

ACCOMPLISHED

ELFARE
MEDICAL

PUBLIC
WORKS

EDUCATION
OTH

MED
MED

DENTL
CLOTHES

ADULT
FOOD

CHILD
NUMBR

MONEY
MILES

ALDGS
WELLS

BROGS
CONST

STDUNTS
SCHOOLS

ENCLAVE
TREAT

TRNG
TREAT

DIST
LA

DIST
LB

DONTD
EVAC

FED
EVAC

BUILT
BUILT

DUG
ROAD

CON/MTD
PROJ

SUPLIED

PHU
BAI

898
285

300
570

6
94

477
DANANG

544
11894

2420
4840

5
13

9
1

100

2753
CHU

LAI
25

40
1760

3
880

3

OTHER
325

523
15870

TOTAL
844

3585
7170

12
25

110
5

100
1

,
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III MAF MEDICAL FA('!l!T1E~ 
AVG AVO; OI~ECT AD~ISSICN "I ED 1 ~ RE~AI~ING PINTS RlOOD 

TACT NG NC DAY AD~ISSIUNS ~~(W T~~~SHR T~ANS~tRS EV~CUATE:t IIeSP! TAL ~ETU~'1fD TO DUTY I~ ~OSPlThL EXPE'JDED 
A~EA BECS PAT ST~ PTL N~L DIS "TL NRL CIS ~TL NP L OIS ~TL NH DIS ~TL ~~l ~IS ~TL NeL DIS ~TL "I~l DIS WHOLE F~OZN 
PHU ~A I 85 39 4 10 Z3 4G 9 14 17 1 \4 30 4 20 69 23 
OMoIANC 15C 69 l 10 14 q] 10 2 1.2 7 3 35 17 5 7 ill 22 20 105 27 
CHU lAI 240 94 4 31 lR 75 21 4 2f- 16 P 6 11 5'1 31 20 16 19 

TOTAL 475 202 4 51 55 217 10 42 37 21 78 23 10 24 12 32 170 57 60 270 69 

AVG NO CAYS - - AVERAGE PER[UD Of HOS~ITAlIlATION ~CR PhTtNTS DISCHARGED OR ~OVEO DU~[NG THE .EEK 
TRANSfERS PATIE'lTS TR~NSFER~ED WITHI~ III ~~F MED[C~L FACILITIES NSA CIN~~G/CR REPOSE 
EV~CUATED PATIENTS TRANS~ERREO OUT OF [II M6F ~EDICAL FACIL[T[ES 

lOCAL NCN-ORGA~IC USN MEDICAL FACllITIE~ 

ay,> AYG O[RECT "DMISSIO~S 01 EC IN REMAINI'lG PINTS RlOoO 
HCSP NO NO ~D~ISSIONS FI\CM TRANS TRANSFERS EVACUAT[D HOSPIT,\l R~T TO DUTV IN HOSPITAL EX"E,~DED 

NSA HOS PATS rAYS ~TL NBl DIS PTL Net DIS BTL NI'L DIS BTL N~l DIS 8Tl N~L DIS P,lL N~L DIS PolL 'JilL DIS WHOLE FROlEN 
DANING 404 278 13 13 15 67 5 2 q 12 4 3 14 2 16 1 19 19 70 ~O 7? 319 ('4 

REPOSE 750 271 28 3 4 25 19 R 34 23 12 90 a8 (,8 303 6 

TOTAL NUMAER OF PATIE'lTS RE~AINING [N /ILL A~OVE FACILITIES ev PATIENTS SERVICE 

USN US"C USA USAF crH TOll 
OFF 4 31 19 54 
ENl 177 950 28 11 97 1263 
TOT 181 'lal 28 II llb 1317 

PACt 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
MEDICAL

SUMMARY
FCR

THE
WEEK

OF
25

NOV
THRU

01
CEC

1966

III
MAF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

AVG
AVG

DIRECT
ADMISSION

CIED
IN

RENAINING
PINTS

BLOOD
TACT

NG
NC

DAY
ADMISSIONS

FRUM
TRANSFER

TRANSFERS
EVACUATED

HCSPITAL
RETURNED

TO
DUTY

IN
HOSPITAL

EXPENDED
AREA

PAT
STA

PTL
NRL

DIS
BECS

RTL
DIS

NRL
BTL

NPL
DIS

BTL
NAL

DIS
ATL

NBL
DIS

ATL
DIS

ATL
NBL

DIS
WHOLE

FROZN
NPL

PHU
BAI

39
85

10
4

49
23

9
14

17
14

1
30

23
20

69
4

DANANG
150

10
69

14
3

93
10

7
7

2
35

42
?

3
1

5
7

12
81

105
27

22
20

CHU
LAI

240
94

4
31

75
18

4
21

26
16

12
a

59
31

20
96

11
6

19

475
TOTAL

51
202

55
4

217
37

10
78

21
42

2
10

170
57

60
270

24
12

23
I

32
69

AVG
NO

DAYS
-

-
AVERAGE

PERIOD
OF

HOSPITALIZATION
FCR

PATENTS
DISCHARGED

OR
MOVED

DURING
THE

WEEK
TRANSFERS

-
PATIENTS

TRANSFERRED
WITHIN

111
MAF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

NSA
CANANG/OR

REPOSE
EVACUATED

PATIENTS
TRANSFERRED

OUT
OF

III
MAF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

-

LOCAL
NCN-ORGANIC

USN
MEDICAL

FACILITIES

DIRECT
AVG

ADMISSIONS
AVG

DIED
IN

PINTS
BLOOD

REMAINING
HCSP

ADMISSIONS
NO

NO
FROM

TRANS
TRANSFERS

EVACUATED
HOSPITAL

IN
HOSPITAL

RET
TO

DUTY
EXPENDED

NSA
BEDS

PATS
DAYS

BTL
NBL

DIS
RTL

NBL
DIS

BTL
NRL

DIS
BTL

NBL
DIS

BTL
NRL

DIS
CTL

NRL
DIS

RTL
VRL

DIS
WHOLE

FROZEN
DANANG

404
278

13
13

15
67

5
14

3
12

9
2

19
80

72
319

16
2

4
70

19
1

64

750
REPOSE

277
28

25
34

4
12

8
3

19
23

68
303

88
90

6

TOTAL
NUMBER

OF
PATIENTS

REMAINING
IN

ALL
ABOVE

FACILITIES
BY

PATIENTS
SERVICE

USN
USMC

USA
USAF

TOTL
CTH

OFF
4

31
19

54
ENL

177
950

11
97

1263
28

181
TOT

116
1317

28
981

11

PAGE
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INTELUGE"'CE CH~ FeR wEEK (l~ 2'> \CV TPou 01 r.~c I'J6/, 

II! MAF RFSULTS CCNFlq~~O py Tac~ 
~fC~~ cr VC ACTIVITY 

E~CUVE VCKI~ VC~lA vee 
I 'H ~AT 

ves I.e ewe vc~ vr~ ';AI',fS 
PHU 8A I 5 
OANANG 1 e llq 
C HU LA I ~ 18 
TOTAL 21 137 

VC ACTIVITY 8Y AN~ULUS S:CTCR 

VC ATTACKS VC Sh'lCU~E 

Elllel CISTANCE I~ 1000 "EW~S 

~ 

z 
10 

Pf'U AAI 
0-10 10-1~ 15-20 20-- Ter O-to 10-15 15-2C 20-- TeT 0-10 IO-I~ 15-10 10-- TeT O-!O lO-I~ '5-20 20-- T0T 0-15 15-20 20-- TOT 

NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
wsw 
WNW 
NNW 

ToTAL 

DANANG 
NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
ssw 
WSw 
WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

CHU LAI 
NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
WSw 
WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

2 

2 

PACE 4 

4 

3 
5 

2 
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INTELLIGENCE
DATA

FOR
WEEK

OF
25

VCV
THEU

01
CEC

1966

III
MAF

RESULTS
CONFIRMED

BY
TACR

RECAP
OF

VC
ACTIVITY

INT
CAT

ENCLAVE
VCKIA

VCWIA
VCC

VCS
ATTACKS

TERRORISM
SABCTAGE

PROPAGANDA
AA

FIRE
IWC

CWC
VCC

VCR
GAINED

PHU
BAI

5
DANANG

19
4

119
H

3
2

3
CHU

LAI
3

1
18

1
1

2
TOTAL

21
5

137
or

9
3

10

VC
ACTIVITY

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

VC
ATTACKS

VC
TERROISM

VC
SAHCTAGE

VC
PROPAGANCA

AA
FIRE

DISTANCE
IN

1000
METERS

ENCL

BAI
0-10

10-15
15-20

20--
TCT

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

TCT
0-10

10-15
15-20

20--
TCT

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

TOT
0-15

15-20
20--

TOT
PHU

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

DANANGNNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

3
3

SSW
2

2
1

5
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
2

2
4

8

CHU
LAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW

1
1

WSW
WNW
NNW

1
1

TOTAL
2

2
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4

CONFIDENTIAL



-- - ~,..,.~- -. ., -~,- .~~. -, 

CONFIDENTIAL 

INTELLIGENCE CATA FOR WEEK CF 2S NOV T~RU 01 DEC 196/) 

ENEMY GROUND ORDER CF BATTLE I CORPS RVN 

ENCLAVE * STATUS COMBAT UNITS TRANSPORT/SPT UNITS 
CIV He REG HQ BN SEP CO SEPPLT STRENGTH REG BN CO STRENGTH 

PHU SAl CONFIRMED 4 3 1185 
UNC PROB 2 ISO 
UNC POSS 1 120 
TOTAL 4 6 2055 
STRENGTH 1500 555 2055 

e DANANG CONFIRMED 1 b 5 3280 
UNC PROS 2 2 1025 
UNC pass 4 500 
IOTAl 1 12 1 4805 
STRENGTH 300 36CO 905 4805 

CHU LAI CaNFIRf.'ED 6 q 3220 

0 UNC PRes 1 300 0 
t"'l UNC POSS 2 680 t"'J 
(j TOTAL 9 9 4200 (j 

~ STRENGTH 3380 820 4200 ~ 
'Jl 'Jl 
'Jl RECAP CONFIR~ec 1 16 11 B285 'Jl .... "'" ""l UNC PROS 3 4 1415 "'I'J .... "'" t"'l UNC pass 6 1 1300 t"'J 
0 0 TOTAL 1 25 22 11060 

e 
STRENGTH 300 8480 22AO 11060 

• UNITS ~ITHIN ARE ~ITHIN 25 MILE RADIUS OF AIRFIELD 

PAGE 5 
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INTELLIGENCE
DATA

FOR
WEEK

CF
25

NOV
THRU

01
DEC

1966

ENEMY
GROUND

ORDER
CF

BATTLE
I

CORPS
RVN

ENCLAVE
*

STATUS
COMBAT

UNITS
TRANSPORT/SPT

UNITS
BN

SEP
CO

SEPPLT
STRENGTH

CIV
HC

REG
HQ

CO
STRENGTH

REG
BN

PHU
BAI

CONFIRMED
1785

4
3

UNC
PROB

2
150

UNC
POSS

120
1

TOTAL
2055

4
6

STRENGTH
555

1500
2055

DANANG
CONFIRMED

1
5

3280
6

UNC
PROB

2
1025

2
UNC

POSS
4

500
TOTAL

12
7

1
4805

STRENGTH
300

3600
905

4805

CHU
LAI

CONFIRMED
9

3220
6

UNC
PRCB

1
300

UNC
POSS

2
680

TOTAL
9

4200
9

STRENGTH
3380

4200
820

CONFIRMED
RECAP

8285
16

1
17

UNC
PROB

1475
3

4
UNC

POSS
1300

1
6

25
TOTAL

1
11060

22
STRENGTH

8480
2280

11060
300

UNITS
WITHIN

ARE
WITHIN

25
MILE

RADIUS
OF

AIRFIELD

PAGE
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c· ~T ~rC sec ~.o T,HL C .... Q.T l}~C )' C fj'.'l, TCHL 

u \~ U \S ~/\ ~~ ~~ ",'; Ch ~s SA \r ';r\ V. r- P,;,: r:~ '" ':h ~~ 
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THRU
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RECAP
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ACTIONS

WITHIN
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ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
AND
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CONTACT

SCLAC
PLATOCN

COMPANY
PATTALION

CMBT
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SCC
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PATTALION
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?
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FRIENDLY

ENEMY
WPNS

CPTC
CMB

REC
SEC

ACT
SEC

REC
CM8

DAY
S/D

KIA
AMB

AMR
"IA

WIA
TOT

TCT
VCS

VCC
KIA

CS
IW

DANANG

NIGHT
ACTIONS

DANANG

TOTAL

PAGE
6

CONFIDENTI



y,", .... ~- .- ----.- .. ~"-, -

CONFIDENTIAL 

S\;U~C tMh~T~Y hCf I [~., Fro T~r: ,,~ !:-I( cr 2" \CV rl-~L C! :~::: 1,61, 

fCHl SC~~c t~F4~TPY ~CTIC',S !.Ill- ~\C "..rT~~~~\:T C~'H Ae I 

CC~AAf ~t:CC\ )~':';' I TV ~YI'~)I-\-S To HL 
CA ~~ TeT CA \S leT ~ ,\ ~r; Ie I r\ \' ~ Tef ~\ \~ TC:T 

p~u eAI '>6 17 tP s ~. 'J ;'6 ," ' ! 1"7 
DANA~S 172 t7 239 '>1 7'1 ~c 1 ~ '> 1'·', ~2 c; 71 n )h'i 'tl'1 I, '::) ~: q ! .~ 

CHU L A I 13 1 14 41 ;; tt 274 2Ye 56 J 212 711 B! ')27 1.1, ') 0 

TCTAL leS ~e 2'>3 1'>0 04 lll~ 4'>9 44~ °',9 " 5'0 r:,4', "02 II ~,,, 11)! ~ 

REC~P CF SC~AC I~FA~T'Y ACTIU~S hiT' CC\Tft(T 

CC~P~T P.tCC\ ScCL,ITV ~·"'_S"ES TU AU '.n:\T 
DA ~G TeT CA \G TeT r.A ~G TeT : ,\ ~,; T~T ')A .., reT 

PI<t; eAt 1 1 1 1 
OANANG 24 27 7 Ie 31 12 45 
c'"~ LAI 8 10 14 IA II 21 

TCTAL 32 35 17 24 11 13 '>2 n 7~ 

C~y ACTIo, 
FRIENDLY CAS E~E'Y CAS ~PN~ CPTn 

KIA 'IA ~IA KIA vec ves I~ C; 

~IS~T ~CTlC~ 
F~I~NClY c~s ENe"Y CAS wp~s ePTO 

~IA WI~ ~IA KIA vee ves Iw CS 
0 fl'iClAVE TYPE 
t"'l ACT 
(j 

PHU !lAI C~AT 

~ REt 
'JJ SEC 
'JJ A~B .... 
""l TOTAL .... 
t"'l 
0 DANANG C~BT 6 1- 2C 

REC 
sec 1 

e AMB 
TOTAL 

10 
6 31 

CHU LAI CMH 
~fC 
SEC 4 16 
AilS 6 

TOTAL 5 lP 6 . ' . 

. -

p~GE 1 

Tr.TAL CASUALTIES 
FqlENOlV ENEMV 

6 21 

1 
12 

7 J4 

4 16 
7 

6 26 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

SCUAC
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
FC°

THE
WEEK

or
25

\CV
THRI

C1
CRC

1966

TOTAL
SCUAD

INFANTRY
ACTICAS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

COMBAT
RECC\

SECURITY
AMPOSHES

TOTAL
CA

NG
TCT

DA
TCT

NO
CA

NS
TCT

TOT
CA

NO
DA

TCT
10

PHU
BAI

56
12

6P
5

5
1 7

of
to

:
55

DANANG
172

67
239

29
51

FC
195

144
329

7
759

765
473

415
913

CHU
LAI

13
1

14
43

23
274

29:
tt

565
1
212

450
211

527
331

TOTAL
185

253
68

150
214

459
099

04
440

it
526

544
802

11 xx
1910

RECAP
OF

SQUAD
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

COMPAT
RECC\

SECURITY
AMOUSHES

TCT
ACT

W/CON
DA

TCT
NG

CA
16

TCT
CA

NG
TCT

CA
NG

TOT
DA

NG
TCT

PHU
8A1

1
1

1
1

DANANG
24

3
27

1
7

I
3

10
2

5
7

12
33

45
CHU

LAI
8

I
8

1
10

14
4

18
6

11
29

6

TOTAL
32

3
35

1
2

17
3

7
24

?
11

13
52

23
75

RESULTS
OF

SCUAD
INFANTRY

ACTION
BY

TYPF
ACTION

DAY
ACTION

NIGHT
ACTION

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

ACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS

PHU
BAI

CMRT
REC
SEC
AMB

TOTAL

DANANG
CMBT

6
1

20
21

6
REC
SEC

1
1

1
1

AMB
2

10
12

TOTAL
6

1
2

31
1

7
34

CHU
LAI

CMBT
1

1
1

2
2

3
REC
SEC

4
16

4
16

AMB
1

6
7

TOTAL
1

5
1°

1
1

6
6

26

PAGE
7

CONFIDENTIAL



CONFIDENTIAL 

.. 

- .' .. ...... ,_ .. .....-.... .. 

S~UAO I~F'NT~' ACTIO~5 ~IT~ CONTACT FOR ~EEK OF 25 ~CV T~Ql 01 nEe 1906 ty ~~NULU5 SECTnR 

o - 10 ceo ~ETEQS 10 - 15 oeo ~ETERS 1~ - 20 ecc ~EiERS 
C~BT REC SEC ~~~ C~PT QEC SEC ~~R ["HT ij,c SEC ~~r 

PHUSI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
ssw 
WSW 
WNW 
NNII 

c~ NG Ch ~G C~ NG [6 ~G O~ ~G ~A ~G D~ ~G r~ ~G CA ~G C~ \G C! ~G CA ~G 

TOUL 

OA't NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
sse 
SSw 
jj$k 
WNW 
NN~ 

TOUl 

CHULI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
IISW 
IINw 
NNW 

TOTAL 

2 

3 
1 

5 

8 
2 
2 

12 

1 
3 

" 
CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM S~U~O ACTIONS BY ANNULUS SECTOR 

DIST 
lOCO .. 

PHU 8AI 0 TC 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
eVER 20 

TOUl 

OINANG 0 TC 10 
10 Te 15 
15 TC 20 
eVER 20 

TOUl 

tHU lAI C Tt 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
eVER 20 

TOTAL 

NNE ENE Ese SSE 
FR EN FR EN FR EN FR E~ 

2 
2 5 

3 15 
Q 

3 2 29 

4 
S 

q 

2 

3 " 

ssw loiS. 
FR EN F~ EN 

1 
Z 2 

4 1 
5 

'+ 7 

1 2 

2 

WNW 
FR EN 

~NIi 
FI\ EN 

UVER 20 aoe METER~ TOTAL 
C~~T Qrc SEC AM8 
OA NG 06 ~G OA NG OA NG DA ~G 

4 
1 

5 

TOTAL 
fR EN 

1 

" 5 
IR 
10 

7 34 

4 6 
1 19 
1 I 

b 26 

3 1 
18 1 
10 8 

2 2 

" 33 12 

3 2 
5 7 
3 1 
4 
3 

18 11 

TCTAl All ENCLAYtS 13 bO 

PAGE 8 

CONFIDENTIAL 

C 
t:<'l 
(] 
r' 
> 
7JJ 
7JJ ... 
"'I"j ... 
t:<'l 
C 

CONFIDENTIAL

SQUAD
INFANTRY
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CA
NG
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1
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1
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1
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1
2

1
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3
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2
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2
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1
2

1
2
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1

3
5

1
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2
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5
1

4
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1
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2
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2
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1
3

3
1
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2
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1
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?
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3
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0

TC
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2
1

1
3

1
10
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2
5

1
1

4
5
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TC

20
3
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CVER
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9
I

10
TOTAL

2
3

2
29

2
2

1
7

34
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C
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4

4
2

4
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1

1
5

5
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1
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1

1
1

1
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1
1

9
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1
7

4
8
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47 
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PLATOON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
FOR
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WEEK

Ct
25

NCV
THRU

01
CEC

1966

TOTAL
PLATCON

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

CCMBAT
RECON

SECURITY
AMBUSHES

TOTAL
CA

NG
TCT

CA
NG

TCT
CA

NS
TCT

CA
15

TOT
00

NG
ICT

PHU
RAI

103
104

1
1

1
103

105
?

DANANG
12

48
60

6
26

60
6

86
7

7
14

121
45

166
CHU

LAI
4

6
10

21
16

37
2

2
!

1
25

25
50

TOTAL
155

19
174

27
16

43
28

60
ee

7
2

16
249

12
321

RECAP
OF

PLATOON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

COMBAT
RECON

SECURITY
AMPUSHES

TCT
ACT

W/CCMT
CA

NG
TOT

CA
NG

TCT
DA

NG
TOT

DA
NG

TCT
DA

NG
TCT

PPU
BAI

CANANG
33

3
36

4
4

1
I

2
38

4?
4

CHU
LAI

?
1

3
2

1
3

TOTAL
3

33
36

2
1

3
4

4
1

1
2

40
45

5

RESULTS
OF

PLATCON
INFANTRY

ACTION
BY

TYPE
ACTION

DAY
ACTION

NIGHT
ACTION

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

ACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS

PHU
BAI

CMBT
REC
SEC
AMB

TOTAL

CANANG
CMBT

5
10

2
56

5
68

REC
SEC

2
2

AMB
2

2
TOTAL

5
10

58
2

2
5

72

CHU
LAI

CMAT
REC

1
1

1
1

SEC
AMB

TOTAL
1

1
1

1
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12 

10 
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10 

38 4 
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PLATCON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
FCR

WEEK
CF

25
NCV

THRU
01

CEC
1966

RY
MANULUS

SECTOR

TOTAL
OVER

20
000

METERS
-

2 €
CCC

VETERS
0

-
10

CCU
METERS

-
15

000
METERS

15
10

SEC
CMAT

SIC
AMD

REC
CNHT

CMPT
4=C

REC
SEC

CMPT
ANY

SEC
AMP

AMD
DA

NG
NG

CA
CA

NG
is

CA
CA

NG
VS

CA
NG

CA
NG

CA
NC

CA
NG

DA
1G

CA
NG

DA
NG

NG
CA

PHUEI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTALNNE
DAN

ENE
3

1
1

ESE
1

25
2

1
10

1
1

3
2

SSE
9

10
1

3
1

1
SSW

3
1

2
1

1
WSH
WNW
NNW

1
38

4
7

1
1

1
13

1
2

12
1

TOTAL
1

CHULI
NNE
ENE

INTERNATIONAL

ESE
SSE

2
1

1
SSW
WSW

1
1

WNW
NNW

2
1

1
1

1
TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
PLATOCN

ACTIONS
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

TOTAL
NNW

SSW
WAW

WSW
ESE

SSE
ENE

DIST
NNF

FR
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
FR

EN
EN

EN
FR

1000
M

PHU
BAI

0
TC

10
10

TC
15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

4
CANANG

C
TO

10
4

37
4

17
1

3
20

10
TC

15
23

1
17

1
6

15
TC

20
8

7
1

CVER
20

72
5

1
41

25
4

6
TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TC

10
1

1
10

TC
15

15
TC

20
1

1
CVER

20
1

1
1

1
TOTAL

73
TOTAL

ALL
ENCLAVES

6
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~ECAP rF cC~P~~V ~CTIC~, FOR T~t .EEK Cf 25 ~=V T"'~U Cl r.tC I"M 

TCTAl WIT~ A~C 

~ ITI-'CUT CC~ H CT ClR S/Q TUTAL ACTI(\S 

rAY ~ lTE TeT CAY 
PHU PAl " ITE TeT CAY \ ITE :CT 

eM-lANG ~ 

CI"U lAI ~ e 
TOUl IG 16 l~ \Ie 

~ ITH ceNT ACT ClR SID reT ~CT Io/COI,T 

CAY ~[H TeT CAY 
PH\.: RAr 

~ [flO TOT en NIH TeT 

OANANG I 2 
CHU LAr 2 ? 2 TOTAL 3 4 4 

RESULTS OF CC~PA~V ACTIC~ .Y TYPt ACT I eN 

CAY ~CTlC~ ~IG~T ~CT I C~ ENCLAVE TYPE FRI('WlY CAS ENE~Y ChS IoPNS [PTC HrENr.LY s~, E"'E~Y OS ACT KIA "I~ i"U KIA vec vcs rw cs K I ~ .I~ ~IA qA vee ves 
PHU RAr ClR 

SIC 
TOTAL 

IlIlNANG ClR 
SIC 40 2 TOTAL 40 2 

CHU LAI CLR 
SIC 6 

fCTAL 6 

CASUALTIES RESULTING f-ROM CCMPANY aCTICNS AY LOC4T10N 

CIS1 NNE ENE ESE SSE SSW wsw wNW N"'~ 
leOO ~ FR E~ FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR E~ FR FN FR EN 

PHU SA I 0 TC 10 

TCTAL 

It Tt 15 
15 TC 20 
eVER 20 

C6NANC C TC 10 

TOTAL 

It TC 15 
15 TC 20 

CVER 20 

CHU LAr c 1C 10 
le 10 15 
15 TC 20 
eVER 20 

TOTAL 

40 

40 

PAGEII 

-:,.,.~- -

WDNS cprD TCHl CASUALf I ES 
IW C~ ~~IENDLY ENE~Y 

0 
t'!'J 
("'J 
r 

42 > 
42 rJj 

rJj 

~ 
9 ... 
8 t'!'J 

0 

TOTAL 
F~ EN 

2 

40 

42 
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RECAP
OF

COMPANY
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
CF

25
NCV

THRU
01

CEC
1966

TOTAL
WITH

AND
WITHOUT

CONTACT
CLR

S/D
TOTAL

ACTIONS

DAY
NITE

TCT
DAY

NITE
TCT

DAY
NITE

TCI
PHU

PAI
CANANG

5
3

8
5

3
to

CHU
LAI

5
3

8
5

3
F

TOTAL
10

6
16

10
6

16

WITH
CONTACT

CLR
S/C

TCT
ACT

W/CONT

DAY
NITE

TCT
CAY

NITE
TOT

DAY
NITE

TCT
PHU

RAI
DANANG

1
1

2
2

2
CHU

LAI
2

?
2

2
TOTAL

3
1

4
4

4

RESULTS
OF

COMPANY
ACTION

BY
TYPE

ACTION

DAY
ACTION

NIGHT
ACTION

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTC

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

IW
FRIENDLY

ENEMY
PHU

BAI
CLR
S/C

INCLUSIONS

TOTAL

DANANG
CLR
S/C

40
2

42
TOTAL

40
2

42
CHU

LAI
CLR
S/C

2
6

8
TOTAL

2
6

8
CASUALTIES

RESULTING
FROM

COMPANY
ACTIONS

BY
LOCATION

DIST
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
WNW

NNW
TOTAL

1000
N

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
FN

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TC

10

1C
TC

15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

CANANG
C

TC
10

2
2

10
TC

15
15

TC
20

40
40

CVER
20

TOTAL
40

2
42

CHU
LAI

C
TC

10
10

10
15

15
TC

20
8

8
CVER

20
TOTAL

8
8
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TCTAl WIT~ .~c WIT~CUT C~~Tft(T 

ENClhVE 
P~t: BA! 
OANANG 
c~u LAI 

TOTAL 
RESULTS 

ENCl~VE 

Pf-'U eAI 

TOTAL 

OANANG 

TOTAL 

CHU LAI 

TOTAL 

T[TAL 
Ct O S!~ ftCT:C~ 

5 S 
5 5 

CF BATTALIC\ ACTIC~S ~Y TYOE heTI[~ 

TYPE FRIE~CLY 0, ~~ln C.\~ 

nT qA ~ 1 ~ "IA K I ! vee 

CL~ 

S Ie 

CLR 
SIC 

CLR 
SIC 

ves 

TCTAl 
~~CLAV( (L" S/~ ~CTIC\ 

DHI' Ph I 
":fI~h~C 

Srl LftI 

\'PNS 
I. 

(PfD 
es 

TrT~L C~SU!LTIcS 
rO,Ir"CLY (wn 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM BATTALIC~ ACTIONS BY lOCATICN 

(IS1 ~NE ENE ESt SSE 'S~ liS. WNW ~N. 
1000 ~ FR EN FR ~N FR E~ F~ EN FR ~~ F~ E~ fR =~ FR EN 

PHU MI 0 10 10 
Ie TG 15 
15 TO 20 

eVER 20 
TOTAL 

DANANG 0 TC Ie 
10 Tt 15 
15 TO 20 
CVH 20 

TOTIIL 

eMU LAI 0 TC 10 
10 TC 15 
1~ TO 20 
eVER 20 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 
FR EN 

CONFIDENTIAL , 

CONFIDENTIAL

RECAP
OF

PATTALION
ACTIONS

FCR
THE

WEEK
CF

25
NCV

THRU
01

DEC
1966

TOTAL
WITH

ANC
WITHCUT

CONTACT
TOTAL

WITH
CONTACT

TOTAL
TOTAL

ENCLAVE
CLR

S/C
ACTION

ENCLAVE
CL

S/D
ACTIC\

PHU
BAI

PHU
RAI

DANANG
CANANG

CHU
LAI

5
5

CHL
LAI

TOTAL
5

5
RESULTS

CF
BATTALICN

ACTIONS
BY

TYPE
ACTION

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

KIA
WIA

MIA
ACT

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

FRIEMDLY
ENENY

IW

PHU
BAI

CLR
S/C

TOTAL

CLR
DANANG

S/C
TOTAL

CHU
LAI

CLR
S/D

TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
BATTALION

ACTIONS
BY

LOCATION

CIST
ENE

NNE
ESE

SSW
SSE

WSW
WNW

TOTAL
NNW

1000
M

FR
FR

EN
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
F4

EN
EN

FR
FR

EN
FR

EN
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TO

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

DANANG
0

TC
10

10
TC

15
15

TO
20

CVER
20

TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TC

10

10
TC

15

15
TO

20
CVER

20
TOTAL
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p~u ~AI 

~NE 

ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
wS. 
~N~ 

NN~ 

TOTAL 

C4NANG 
NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SS~ 

WS~ 

WNW 
NN. 

TOTAL 

r,;"'U LAI 
NNE 
~NE 

ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
Io/S\, 
\IN. 
NNIo 

TOTAL 

crCle 1~TC15 I'>T,20 
CLR SIS CLR SIC CL~ S/~ 

CA ~G CA \G C~ ~~ cA NG r~ ~G c~ ~G 

SlST\~Cr I"~ leaD 
CVE~ ?C, 

CLR 5/8 fel 
[ .'1 ~rl r~ % .\Cl 

2 

PAGE 13 

'l~TT\Ll()\ I \HNT~Y 
"~H?S 

;) rr It; lQ TC 
ClR SIS (LO 

I] f\ r-.:; SA ~G ~A ~;~ 

~CT [C~) 

I') I') TIl 70 rve ~ 2l~ 
j/I; CLR ~,r:. Cl r,. SIC TOT 

r:1\ ~r. u "Ie c·\ '~ r; r;A ~G ~h ~G hCT 
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COMPANY
AND

BATTALICN
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT
FOR

THE
WHEK

It
25

NOV
THRU

01
DEC

1966
or

ANNULUS
SECTOR

COMPANY
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
RATTALION

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

DISTANCE
IN

1000
VETERS

C
TC

10
10

TO
15

15
TC

20
OVER

20
0

TO
10

10
to

15
15

T')
20

CVER
20

CLR
S/D

S/C
CLR

CLR
S/C

CLR
S/D

TCT
CLR

S/D
CLR

S/C
CLR

S/C
CL

S/C
TCT

CA
NG

CA 16
C1

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

AG
CA

NG
CA

NG
ACT

DA
NS

CA
NG

DA
NO

CA
NG

CA
NC

CA
NG

CA AC
CA

NG
ACT

PHU
BAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

CANANGNNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

1
SSW

1
1

WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
1

I
2

CHU
LAI
NNE
ENE
ESE

2
2

SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
2

2
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REeQNNAIS5~~C~ PArrALI~N IClrC~5 FCR r~E ~t~K OF 25 ~ov T~~U 01 C~C lq6! 

,~Ulr ~ Il, KTlC~, °lA1CC\ SIE ~crIC~S CcvPI~Y SIlo ACT I1JN, 
ss T·S PtCC~ "wr3 SIT\GS 5S r~s O[(I:~ A.~ )IT~~S ') r· s '~CL~ A~D S lT~S, 
[I ~s [A ~G CI \~ CA NC r;A !\S 

PHU ~AI ;Ie 20 2C 
CANING 4 

C"U LAI 1 ~ 1; 
OTI'ER 
TOTAL 3q 35 24 4 

CAY ACTIC~S .ITI' C[~T~CT 

S~UAC PLATceN CC·PI~Y 8~* TCT 

PHU ell 
CANANG 
C~U UI 
OTHER 
TCTAL 

REC I~~ MEe I~D REC AVR RFC ICT 

NIGHT hCTIC'S WIT~ CC~ThCT 

PI'U eAI 
CANANG 
CHU LAI 
OTI'ER 
TCUL 

TCTAL NC 
CONTACT 
ACTIONS 

:1 \~ :A .~ S eA ':c CA \G CA % r~ NG CA 

2'> 22 
25 24 

50 24 22 11 

CAS~ILT ItS 
FKle~CLY t\,,"V WPNS cpro 

KIA .11 :.olh TOT "II vee VCS TCT tw cs 

• All eATT~LICN SIZE ~CTIC~S ~RE LISTED UNDER DAY ACTla~ C~TEGORY 

.. :.:A, ........ 

'\G 

R~ , Ill:. ~L r IU~~ 
55 T~S pEec, SIT"lGS 
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RECONNAISSANCE
PATTALION

ACTIONS
FCR

THE
WEEK

OF
25

NOV
THRU

01
CEC

1966

ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

SCUAC
SIZE

ACTIONS
BN

SIZE
ACTIONS

COMPANY
SIZE

ACTIONS
PLATOCN

SIZE
ACTIONS

SS
IMS

RECON
AMD

SITNGS
SS

TMS
RECON

SITNGS
SS

T I S
SINNS

AND
PECCN

BECON
SS

TMS
SITNGS

AN8
CA

1G
CA

NG
CA

NC
CA

CA
NG

CA
NC

CA
CA

NC
CA

NC
CA

is
NG

VS
CA

NG
CA

NG
PHU

BAI
20

20
20

4
CANANG

4
4

25
22

w
CHU

LAI
15

15
24

25
!

3

OTHER
TOTAL

39
35

24
11

24
50

22
1

4

DAY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

CASUALTIES
WPNS

CPID
PLATCON

SCUAC
EVERY

FRIENDLY
BN*

TCT
COMPANY

CS
IW

AMR
KEC

AMR
VCC

TCT
REC

TOT
MIA

RFC
VCS

KEA
KIA

REC
AYP

ACT
WIA

PHU
BAI

CANANG
1

1

CHU
LAI

OTHER
1

1

TOTAL
2

2

NIGHT
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

PPU
BAI

DANANG
1

CHU
LAI

1
1

1

OTHER
1

i
TOTAL

1
1

TOTAL
NC

CONTACT
1

1
3

ACTIONS
3

ALL
BATTALICN

SIZE
ACTIONS

ARE
LISTED

UNDER
DAY

ACTION
CATEGORY

*

PAGE
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p~c PAl ~~E 

HE 
~SE 
SSF 
S510 
~s .. 
~~~ 

~~. 

TeHl 

OANANG ~~E 

HE 
fSF 
SSE 
SS~ 

.~~ 

.~ .. 

~~. 

TeTAl 

CHU LAI ~H 
HE 
ESE 
SSE 
ss~ 

~S .. 
w~. 

ti~~ 
feTAt 

C-IC coe ~CT[R~ le-t'> cr.r rnf.QS IJ-ZC aoc Y~THS 
~ECC~ 8~.l~~ '.~CL'" WflIJ)H 
C ~ ~s c ~ \G r~ ~'~ rtl fltG 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM R~CCN ~N ACTIC~S IN TACR ~v ANNULUS SECTOR 

rlST 
Icee ,.. 

PHU BAI 0 fC 10 
Ie TC 15 
15 fC 20 
eVER 20 

feTAL 

OANANG 0 TC 10 
Ie TC 15 
15 fC 20 
eVER 20 

TCT~l 

CHU LAI 0 Te 10 
It TO 15 
15 TC 20 
OVER 20 

fCTAl 

N~E 

FR EN 
ESE 

fR EN 
SSW SSE 

F~ E~ F R E~ 

PAGE 15 

CVE~ ZQ oeo ~fTERS 

P~(C~ I"BUSH 

1 

1 

lONW 
FR EN 

1 
1 

NNW 
FR EN 

TOT~L 

F~ EN 

1 
1 
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RECCN
RATTALION

CONTACT
ACTIONS

IN
TACRS

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR
FOR

THE
WEEK

CF
25

NCV
THRU

01
CEC

1966

0-10
000

METERS
10-15

000
METERS

15-20
000

VETERS
OVER

20
000

METERS
RECON

ANDISH
RECON

AMBUSH
PECCN

AMALSH
RECON

AMBUSH
NG

CA
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
CA

NG
D1

10
CA

NC
NG

CA
PHU

BAI
NNE
EAE
ESE
SSF
SSW
WSW
WAW
NAW

TOTAL

DANANG
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

1
SSW
WSW
WAY
NNW

1
TOTAL

CHU
LAI

NNE
ENE
ESE

ACCORDANCE

SSE
SSW
WSW

1
WAW
NNW

1
TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
REGON

en
ACTIONS

IN
TACR

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

CIST
ENE

NNE
ESE

SSW
SSE

WSW
WNW

TOTAL
NNW

1000
M

FR
FR

EN
EN

EN
FR

FR
EN

EN
FR

EN
FR

FR
EN

FR
EN

EN
FR

PHU
BAI

0
TC

10
10

TC
15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

DANANG
0

TC
10

10
TC

15

15
TC

20
CVER

20
TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TC

10

10
TC

15
15

TC
20

OVER
20

1
1

TOTAL
1

1
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SPECIAL CPERATICNS III ~hF I SlF FO~ T~[ W~[K CF 2, ~ov THqu 01 DEc 196h 

INCL OPE~ATloN 

DAlE:S \I~~E 

OlDEC CAWN 
CONT INTERI~ 

REPO~T 

INel OPERHIO"l 
OATES NAI'E 

03AUG PRAIRIE 
CONT INTERIM 

REPORT 

INel OPERATION 
OATES NA~E 

OlDEC SUTTER 
CONT INTER 1M 

REPORT 

SIn TYPE CORPS/ARt:4 HCTIC~L F~lfl;DLv 

COf1~DI~ATE C~D~S ~SMC °VN 

AN SEARCf' I CO~PS c~rq 7~D 20 p~-

AND eVA"IG NGAI ~C[ 

DESTRCV P.S 6RQO HC~~C 

FRIENOlV DATA 
H~LO ATTACK SORT 
SORT US~C CTHR KIA WIA "IA N~L 

EN"Y 
STR 
UNI( 2 

SIZE TYPE CORPS/AREA TACT! CAL FRIE~OlV 

eCORDINATE G"OR5 USMC RVN 

REGT SEARCH I eo~ps CG 3RO 2131-1 
AND CUANG TRI M~~ IlIV 3/4.1/3 
DESTROY YO 1258 

219,3/3 
lSTSP~N 

4THMAq 

FRIENDLY DATA 
HelD ATTACK SORT ENI"V 
SORT USMC OTHR KIA WIA MIA N°L S TR 

41~O 177 "A70 1 P(1$S 
324B 
REAR 
elv 

SIZE TYPE CDRPS/AP.t:A HCTlC~L FRIFNOLY 
COOROINUE CMDRS USMC qV~ 

eN SEARCH I CORPS CMDR 7T~ 1/5/-1 
AND QUANG TIN M~RINES REI'IF 
OESTROY ST 3109 DET5MAR 

DET7"A~ 
PROY Sf! 
DET ENG 

FRIENDLY DATIl 
HELD ATTACK SORT C~"'V 
SORT uSI'e nTHR KU WIA foIU NRL STR 

3 

PAr;E 16 

U~ ITS 
CTHeR 

ENE~Y DATA 
~PNS ePTC 

KIA vee wcs veD Iwe ewe 

UNITS 
OTHER 

EN~"Y OUA 
wp~s ePTD 

KIA \ICC ves veD Iwe cwe 
1276 8 33 1 119 

U~ITS 

OTHER 

2111 
Ll41l1 

E~EMY DATA 
\lP~S CPTe 

KIA vee ves veD Iwe ewe 
I 

C 
t"'l 
(j 
r 
> 
'Jl 
'Jl 

~ 
;;l 
C 
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SPECIAL
OPERATIONS

111
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
CF

25
NOV

THRU
01

DEC
1966

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

DATES
NAME

COORDINATE
CMDRS

OVN
USMC

OTHER

01DEC
CAWN

BN
SEARCH

1
CORPS

CMCR
2ND

2D
PN-

CONT
INTERIM

AND
CUANG

NGAI
PCE

REPORT
DESTRCY

AS
6890

RCKMC

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

HELO
ATTACK

SORT
ENMY

WPNS
CPTC

SORT
USMC

CTHR
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
STR

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

IWC
CWC

2
UNK

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

DATES
NAME

CCORDINATE
CMDRS

USMC
RVN

OTHER

03AUG
PRAIRIE

REGT
SEARCH

1
CORPS

CG
3RD

2/3/-/
CONT

INTERIM
CUANG

T8I
AND

MAR
DIV

314,1/3
REPORT

DESTROY
YO

1258
2/9,3/3

INSTRUCTIONS
INFORMATION

1STSPAN
4THMAR

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

HELO
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

SORT
USMC

OTHR
MIA

NRL
KIA

WIA
STR

KIA
VCC

VCS
IWC

CWC
VCD

177
876

4150
POSS

33
1

179
1276

8
1

3248
REAR
CIV

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
CORPS/AREA

TYPE
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

DATES
NAME

COORDINATE
USMC

CMORS
RVN

OTHER

OLDEC
CMDR

7TH
BN

I
CORPS

SEARCH
1/5/-/

SUTTER
2/11

CONT
INTERIM

QUANG
TIN

AND
MARINES

REINF
L/4/11

BT
3109

DESTROY
REPORT

DET5MAR
DETTMAR
PROV

BN
DET

ENG

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

EVMY
HELO

WPNS
CPTC

OTHR
USMC

SORT
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
STR

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

IWC
CWC

3
1
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SPECIAL OPERATIC~S II! MhF I Slf FOR T~E WI:EK OF 25 NOV T~RU 01 DEC 19b~ 

I'Kl OPERAT ION SIZE TYPE CORPS/AREA TACT I CAL F~IFNOlV UN/T~ 
OATES ~A~e CCORDI~ATE C"lORS USMC ~V~ OTHER 

09NOV CRAGCN ~N SEA~(~ I CORPS CfJDQ 2/2 3/2 ~~E 
27NOV EYE AriD ~UANG foiGAI ~DE ~CK·C 

FlfoiAL OESTROY ~5 55~0 R("lKfOC 10TH CeJ 
REPORT 3D ~N 

FRIENDLY DATA ENE~Y OATh 
HElO ATTACK SORT EN~Y WPNS CPTO 
SORT USMC OTHR KIA h'IA toolA NBL STR KIA vee ves VCD IWe ewe 

0097 038 101 UNK 0154 004 0021 007 002 /, 

e 
INeL OPERATION SIZE TYPE CORPS/ ARE'" TACTICAL FRIENDLY U'IITS 
CATES NAME CCOQnI~"TE C"DRS USMC ~VN OTHEP 

lONOV RIO RECT SEARCH I CORPS CMOR 7TH 1171-1 1140314 20 ROE 
27NOV RlANCIJ AND QUANG NGAI Mh~INES REINF ~pe ROKIIC 

FINAL DESTROY BS 4777 ~nl7 21ShRLN 

I::l REPORT 1/1L 21.H.t I::l 
t'!l 39RNGRS 

~ 
r1 5(IDGCC r1 

~ FRIENDLY OhT4 ENE~Y DATA ~ HElD A TT AeK seRT EflMY WPtlS ePTO 
'J). SORT US~C; CTHR KIA WIA MIA NAL STR KIA vee VCS veo IIIC ellc 'J). 
'J). 'J). .... 0242 OOb 045 UNK 0051 008 0022 .... 
~ ~ .... .... 
t'!l ~ 
I::l C 

lNCL OPERATION SIZE TYPE CORPS/AREA TACTICAL FRIENDLY UNITS e DATES NA~E eCOII.DINATE CMDRS USMC ~VN OTHER 

29NOV "ISSIS- REGT seA~e" I CORPS CMD~ 9TH, 215/-/ 
CaNT SIPPI AND QUANG NAM "ARINe~ 3/1/-/ 

INTERI" DeSTROY QUANG TIN 1:12111 
RepO~T ~T 90:38 OET SP 

DE T ENG 
OET DOG 

FIUENDLY DATA ENF.MY OA TA 
HELO ATTACK SORT ENMV WPNS (PTO 
SORT USMC OTHR KIA WIA MIA NlIL STR KIA vee ves veo IWC cwe ... 19 '3 b UNK 8 12 7 
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SPECIAL
OPERATIONS

III
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

25
NOV

THRU
01

DEC
1966

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

DATES
NAME

CCORDINATE
CMORS

OTHER
USMC

RVN

09NOV
CRAGON

RN
SEARCH

I
CORPS

CMDR
212

3/2
3CE

27NOV
EYE

CUANG
NGAI

AND
HDE

ROK MC

FINAL
DESTROY

AS
5580

ROKMC
10TH

CO
REPORT

30
8N

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

HELO
ATTACK

SORT
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

SORT
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
USMC

OTHR
STR

VCC
KIA

VCS
VCD

1WC
CWC

0097
101

038
0154

0021
007

UNK
004

0024

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

CATES
NAME

CCORDINATE
CMORS

USMC
OTHER

RVN

20NOV
RIO

REGT
CMDR

7TH
SEARCH

I
CORPS

1/71-1
20

BDE
1/4,3/4

27NOV
BLANCO

AND
MARINES

QUANG
NGAI

REINE
APC

ROKMC
FINAL

BS
4777

DESTROY
M/3/7

2/5ARUN
REPORT

21,37, &
3/11

39RNGRS
5CIDGCC

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

HELO
ATTACK

SCRT
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

SORT
USMC

CTHR
MIA

WIA
KIA

NRL
STR

KIA
VCS

IWC
CWC

VCC
VCD

0242
045

006
0051

008
0022

UNK

OPERATION
SIZE

INCL
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

DATES
NAME

CCORDINATE
CMDRS

USMC
OTHER

RVN

29NOV
REGT

MISSIS-
SEARCH

I
CORPS

CMDR
9TH

2/5/-/
CONT

SIPPI
3/7/-1

QUANG
NAM

AND
MARINES

INTERIM
QUANG

TIN
DESTROY

E/2/11
REPORT

AT
9038

DET
SP

DET
ENG

DET
DOG

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

HELO
WPNS

CPTO
ENMY

SORT
USMC

KIA
WIA

MIA
NBL

OTHR
STR

IWC
KIA

VCC
CWC

VCS
VCD

19
7

3
12

8
UNK

6
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SPECIAL CPERATIONS III MA~ I SlF FO~ THE ~EEK CF 2, ~ov TwQU 01 DEC 1%6 

il'ojel OPERATION 
CATES r.I~~E 

290CT PAWNEE 
CONT III 

INTERIM 
REPORT 

..... :'t. 

SIlE TYPE CO~PS/AREA UCTIC~l FRIFNUlY 
COO~DI"J~TE CMDRS lSMC 

BN SEARCH I CO:1PS Ci"DQ 2126 ,126 
AND THUA THIt:N ~A~INES 

OESIRCY lC leoo 

FRIENDLY DATA 
HELD ATTACK SORT 
SORT US~C OTHR KIA WIA MIA ~BL 

E';~Y 

STR 
UNK 16 1 10 

PAr;E I bB 

. " 

.t~~k~t~;~~~~f~;.;:~~~;2:!~!,~.,.::;:_i 

QV~ 

UN I TS 
CT'"'t~ 

~NEMY DAn 
WPNS ePTO 

KIA vee ves veo IWC ewe 
25 1 51 3 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

SPECIAL
OPERATIONS

III
MAF

/
SLF

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

25
NOV

THRU
01

DEC
1966

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
CORPS/AREA

TYPE
TACTICAL

FRIENDLY
UNITS

CATES
NAME

COORDINATE
CMDRS

LSMC
OTHER

RVA

290CT
PAWNEE

BN
SEARCH

I
CORPS

CMDR
2/26

2126
CONT

III
THUA

THIEN
AND

MARINES
INTERIM

DESTRCY
ZC

1800
REPORT

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

HELO
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

KIA
VCC

VCS
VCD

IWC
CWC

KIA
WIA

MIA
NBL

USNC
OTHR

SORT
STR

1
10

16
UNK

25
51

1
3
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ARTILLERY CPERATICNS FOR THE IoIt:EK CF 2~ NOV THRU 01 DEC 1966 

ENCLAVE TYPE GPS UNO~ HII TOTAL MAF RVN OTH I-'E ILL OTt-: 
ftPN 

PHU BA I 155 G 2 38 40 40 18 1 2 
155 H 3 5 4C 48 48 125 9 
105 H 5 2 125 132 132 502 54 10 e 107 HT q q 9 lA 
SIN G 1 1 1 1 

TOTAL 11 7 212 230 230 706 82 12 

OANANG 155 G It 5 9 5 4 44 5 
155 H 13 2 221 236 200 36 406 9 83 
105 H 99 10 724 833 588 14 231 3177 247 lAO 

I:l 1e7 I4T 2 21 23 23 93 93 4 C 
t"'l erN G 1 1 34 36 18 18 63 15 t"'l 
~ TOTAL 119 13 1005 1137 834 14 289 3783 364 272 ~ 
t"' r 
> > 
rJ1 CHO LAI 155 G 3 6 13 22 11 5 112 1 rJ1 
rJ1 rJ1 

~ 155 H 21 12 101 134 53 50 31 1162 105 32 ~ 
t;i 105 H 31 26 424 481 321 145 5 3863 45 10e t;l 
I:l 101 I-IT 6 1 63 70 41 23 610 C 

SIN G 1 2 21 24 11 (3 5 216 

e TOTAL 62 47 622 731 449 231 41 6025 150 141 

TOT All ENCl 192 67 1839 2098 1513 245 330 "10514 596 425 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL

ARTILLERY
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
CF

25
NOV

THRU
01

DEC
1966

TYPE
ENCLAVE

ORS
H/I

TOTAL
OTH

ILL
UNOB

MAF
OTH

HE
RVN

WPN
PHU

BAI
155

G
2

2
78

38
40

40
1

155
H

5
125

3
48

40
9

48
105

H
5

54
10

125
132

132
502

2
107

HT
18

9
9

9
8IN

G
1

1
1

1

230
TOTAL

12
7

11
212

706
230

82

5
155

G
DANANG

5
5

44
9

4
4

221
155

H
2

406
200

236
36

13
9

83
247

3177
105

H
180

588
724

99
231

14
833

10
107

HT
21

23
23

93
2

4
93

18
15

8 IN
G

18
1

1
34

36
63

834
272

364
1137

1005
14

TOTAL
289

13
3783

119

155
G

CHU
LAI

5
1

17
22

13
3

172
6

32
105

31
53

155
H

1162
50

21
12

101
134

145
105

H
108

481
321

45
5

424
3863

26
31

47
610

107
HT

70
23

63
1

6
218

5
8IN

G
24

11
8

2
21

1

141
41

150
47

6025
TOTAL

622
62

449
731

231

425
1513

596
10514

245
2098

TOT
ALL

ENCL
1839

67
330

192
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III MAF A I R CPER"TI(~S FOR ~EEK CF 75 ~OV TH~U "I CE( 1966 

SOUTH VIETNA~ SC~TIE SUM~~~V 

HeTlCAl STRIKe: ~ I 0 DEr'~Sl OT~I:R RECAP 

TYPE ~C IIjU~~ER OF SORTIES TCT TOT OlX~X ~~O I(1T TeT SC~T HT COM~hT OP'=RhTL MF OTH 
Ate AIr. C~S O~S ESC [D S~ T T5K ~, ~ TG ~L ~ Hr. c~p so~ n~ :-O~T CTf' SCR R IT;: ~RS LST rJ~G LST O~G SPT SPT 
M 18 19 108 ~o 111 741 44? ?l \I 2 4 21 no O.lQ ?nO 1 I 177 B 
F4 53 10 98 20 12~ 194 164 70 17 2 29 1~9 0.43 711 158 L 
Fa 11 3 12 31 46 92 11 13 3 17 64 o. ~ 3 84 69 
TeT 142 32 218 101 351 529 623 S6 51 ? 73 433 0.44 55~ 1 404 34 

O~DNA~CE EXPE~OEO DEST~UCTIO~/DA~"GE 

TYPE BOMBS AY SIZE NAPALM TONS TONS VC KRh ST~UCT~ SAMP~'lS 

A/C 250 500 ICCO 2000 500 1000 ORD HClS(]R ReKTS MSLE 20 M~ p~o~ ct:s CA~ DES OA~ 

e A4 139 294 69 4 126 .71 216 2 19 26 
Fit 279 665 18 24 216 L.69 836 400 12 18 21 2 
Fa L13 2" .6L 3QO 2100 
TOll 418 1072 87 28 370 L.O' 1442 2,00 12 18 21 21 26 

PHOTO AND REceN 

TyPE NC VIS P~C RDff TOT SORT FU CO~qAT OPt~ATL ~~F OTH 
AlC Ale REt ~EC HEC TR~ MNT OTH SO~ ~ATE H~S LST DMG LST Df'G srT SPT 
RFBA " 3 3 .IL 4 3 
!:FIOB 9 q 014 20 9 

I:l AIRLIFT ANO SPEC I ~l MISS[ON C 
t"'l t"'l 
~ TVPE NO CC~B4T lOG 1ST P$Y AIR TOT seRT FLT NO TONS C(]I'AAT OPNL ~ 
t- AlC AIC TRP CM TRP CAR FlR OFl WAR RH TRN "NT OTH SRT RHE HRS p~x CARGO L S T CAt.! LST DAM r 
> C117 8 75 2 1 17 95 1.70 134 12q2 17 > 
rJ1 C130 It 29 21 19 5~ 17 20~ 7.32 118 1111 b<i2 rJ1 
rJ1 rJ1 

~ 
TOTl 12 29 27 79 128 2 34 30e 3 • .,7 252 9609 109 

~ 
t;i HEliCOPTERS t;l 
I:l AR~EO COMBAT COMBAT LOGIST LDGIST CO"~ANO SEARCH PSY CASLTY TAC ~IC C 

TYPE NO HElO TRP CAR CARGO TRP CAR CARGO CO.lfl~OL RESCUE WARFARE EVAC RECC'l TACIAI RECOV~V SORT SiJPORT 

e AIC AIC SCR TSK SOR TSK ~OR TSI( SOR TSK soq TSK S~q TSK SCR TSK SGR T SK SCR TSK SOR TSK SDR TSK SUQ TSK MAF OTHER 
UH34 108 125 51 390 146 456 L13 60T 195 5TA 219 13 .. 44 16 441 1 AO olt 34 14 6 2540 666 
CHlt6 69 21 1 406 n 124 ~7 53 12 35 15 1 1 ., ~ 4 3 831 132 
UlllE 48 376 139 20 2 2 1 41 15 715 83 
CH31 6 4 4 41 22 12C 81 168 
Ton 231 526 195 796 236 6AO 260 70L 229 7D 315 13 6 47 Ie 446 IRS 109 52 14 6 '.254 L103 

TRAINNG MAINT AD"I" eTHER TOTl TOTl FLT '-10 TONS NO C~S O~C HP~O vc K~h STRuCTR SAMPh~S COMflAT OPrll . ~ SOR TSK SOR TSK SOR TSK SOR TSK SORT TASK H~S PAX CMGO EVAC RCKT MGUN PRO~ OES DMG CES DIo1G LST DMG lST OMG 
Olll4 14 8 658 211 24 L4 3426 12':17 1046 3M4 284 3~6 6282 1 
CH46 15 13 45 35 154 12 q63 2Pb 341 3526 234 I" 360 7 
UH1E 4 4 317 6~ 3A L5 798 241 316 334 44 14200 
CH37 J 3 168 110 51 7H 178 75 

.~ 

Ton 36 2~ 1020 311 216 'j\ 5357 18'14 1760 7737 646 374 44 )0'117 L4 
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III
MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FOR
WEEK

OF
25

NOV
THRU

^
DEC

1966

SOUTH
VIETNAM

SCRITE
SUMMARY

TACTICAL
STRIKE

AIR
DEFENSE

RECAP
OTHER

TYPE
NUMBER

OF
SORTIES

NC
TCT

CNXWX
OTH

TOT
MAF

OPERATU
COMBAT

SCRT
FLT

TCT
GND

TCT
A/C

A/C
CAS

DAS
ESC

SPT
ID

SRT
SPT

TSK
TG

LST
OMG

BA
RATE

LST
DMG

HRS
ALR

SCR
CTH

MNT
SOR

CAP
TRN

AAC
78

A4
19

177
108

23
177

243
0.38

210
31

27
33

50
260

448
2

I
4

1
F4

53
10

98
1

20
158

128
0.43

211
159

17
20

29
194

164
2

2
F8

11
12

3
31

69
46

92
13

11
84

0.83
17

3
1

64
TCT

142
32

101
218

555
34

404
351

56
529

433
73

51
623

1
5

2
l

0.44
2

2
ORDNANCE

EXPENDED
DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE

TYPE
BOMBS

BY
SIZE

VC
KBA

STRUCTR
SAMPANS

TONS
NAPALM

TONS
1000

A/C
250

500
TAC/SOR

RCKTS
MSLE

20
MM

2000
DES

1000
500

ORD
DAM

PROB
CES

CAN
139

A4
294

19
69

26
216

126
.71

2
4

F4
279

665
18

216
1.69

24
12

18
400

836
21

2
F8

113
28

.61
390

2100
1072

TOTL
418

18
23

21
26

87
1442

28
370

12
1.05

2500

PHOTO
AND

RECON

TYPE
NC

VIS
PPC

RDF/
MAF

FLT
COMPAT

TOT
OPERATL

CTH
SORT

A/C
SPT

A/C
REC

LST
DMG

ELEC
HRS

OTH
REC

SCR
RATE

SPT
MNT

LST
TRN

DMG
RF8A

.11
4

4
3

3
3

EF108
9

9
20

7
9

2
.14

AIRLIFT
AND

SPECIAL
MISSION

COMBAT
TYPE

SCRT
OPNL

NO
for

TONS
COMBAT

FLT
NO

LOGIST
PSY

AIR
LST

DAM
LST

CAM
FLR

DFL
A/C

SRT
OTH

TRP
CAR

RATE
CARGO

TRP
CAR

A/C
HRS

MNT
TRN

PAX
RFL

WAR
C117

17
1.70

95
75

1292
134

17
2

8
1

7.32
27

7317
17

79
53

205
692

C130
29

118
4

3.57
TOTL

12
709

1
79

128
27

252
29

2
300

34
8609

HELICOPTERS

TAC
A/C

PSY
COMBAT

SEARCH
CASLTY

COMBAT
COMMAND

LOGIST
ARMED

LOGIST
TRP

CAR
SORT

SUPORT
TAC/A/

RECOVRY
CONTROL

WARFARE
EVAC

CARGO
CARGO

TYPE
NO

RECON
TRP

CAR
RESCUE

HELO
OTHER

SCR
TSK

MAF
SOR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SCR

TSK
SUR

TSK
SCR

TSK
SCR

TSK
SOR

TSK
SGR

TSK
SOR

TSK
A/C

A/C
SCR

TSK
SOR

TSK
2540

888
578

219
441

180
14

6
607

195
456

34
64

16
13

390
146

UH34
108

173
51

125
44

4
132

831
15

3
4

5
1

92
224

87
35

1
CH46

12
69

21
53

1
406

5
715

83
15

41
2

2
20

1
UHIE

376
139

48
168

41
22

120
81

CH37
4

4
6

4254
1103

52
14

446
185

47
109

18
6

733
680

260
796

33
315

701
6

238
526

229
195

TOTL
231

VC
KRA

STRUCTR
SAMPANS

COMBAT
OPNL

NO
CAS

ORC
EXPND

TOTL
TOTL

FLT
TONS

NO
ADMIN

OTHER
TRAINNG

MAINT
LST

DMG
LST

CES
DMG

DMG
DES

DMG
PROA

RCKT
CARGO

MGUN
EVAC

PAX
SORT

TASK
SOR

TSK
HRS

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

7
6282

1257
356

1046
284

3428
3644

14
24

658
211

14
UH34

8
7

1°
360

234
3526

286
963

341
154

35
22

45
15

13
CH46

44
14200

316
334

241
798

15
38

317
65

4
UH1E

4
75

57
128

233
110

168
CH37

3
3

14
44

20917
7737

374
5357

1760
1894

646
216

51
311

28
1020

36
TOTL

PAGE
18
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SECRET 

FI~ED WING eO~~AT Less A~C CA~AS~ 

TYPE 
AIC 
'4 
F4 
Fa 
EFlO 
RF6A 
el30 
C117 

LOCATION 
SV ~V LO OT~ 

LS O~ LS OM LS O~ lS C~ 

1 

Ton 1 

ROTARY WING AIRCRAFT HIT ~y GRGUNC FI~E 

LOCATICN * 
TYPE PHUBAI DANANG 
AIC LS D~ LS D~ 

UH34 
CH46 
UHlE 
CH37 
TOTl 

CHULAI 
LS eM 

s 
s 

10 

TYPE 
OTHER TOTAL A~~ 

LS D~ lS DM HEL 
3 7 

h 

13 

VIS PHO FLK ~RM ~ES ECM 'I~ C~A L~G 
In AAD CAP ~EC ~EC STK SUP qtC CAP ECu EL~ ELN ~FL Te Cft Te CA FL~ UTH 

S(,QTIE 
CO"'BAT 
TC Ch 

I 
7 

LOGIST COM 
TC CA CON 

PSV 
W~R 

CAS 
Eve 

I 
REC FAC TAR aTH 

SUPPO~TI~G 
MhF OTHER 

LS OM LS DM 
4 3 
6 

10 

CASUALTIES 

KU WU MIA 

11 

II 

• ENTRIES UNDER LOCATIO~ INDICATE THAT THE AIRCRAFT WAS OPER'TIN~ IN OR fRC~ TAO~ SHOWN 

PAGF 20 

SECRET 

SECRET

[11
MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

25
NOV

THRU
01

DEC
1966

FIXED
WING

COMPAT
LOSS

AND
CAMAGE

LOCATION
CASUALTIES

TYPE
SCRIIE

TYPE
SV

OTH
LO

NV
FLK

ARM
RES

VIS
PHO

ECM
AIR

CMR
LOG

A/C
LS

DM
LS

DM
LS

DM
LS

ECM
ELN

ELN
RFL

TC
CA

TC
CA

FLR
UTH

14
1

F4F8
EF10
RF8A
C130
C117

TOTL
1

ROTARY
WING

AIRCRAFT
HIT

BY
GROUND

FIRE

LOCATION
*

TYPE
SORTIE

CASUALTIES
SUPPORTING

TYPE
CHULAI

OTHER
TOTAL

PHUBAI
DANANG

ARM
COMBAT

LOGIST
COM

PSY
CAS

MAF
OTHER

A/C
DM

LS
CM

LS
LS

LS
DM

D*
LS

TC
HEL

CA
TC

DM
CA

EVC
REC

FAC
TAR

OTH
LS

DM
CON

SAR
WAR

LS
DM

KIA
WIA

MIA
UH34

7
3

4
1

1
5

1
4

3
CH46

2
7

6
11

5
6

UHIE
CH37
TOTL

?
8

4
3

13
1

1
11

10
10

3

DOCUMENTARY

*
ENTRIES

UNDER
LOCATION

INDICATE
THAT

THE
AIRCRAFT

WAS
OPERATING

IN
OR

FROM
TAOR

SHOWN

PAGE
20
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CONFIDENTIAL 
III MAF AIR npE~ATIC~S fCP THt ~Et~ OF 25 ~rv THR~ 01 DEC 196~ 

ROTARY WING AIRCRAFT ~lT ~y G~GVNC FIRE R' LCCftTIC~ ~IT~I\ TAn~ 

ENCLAVE SoC 

~HU BAI NNE 
E~E 

ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
WS~ 
W~II 

N~W 

TOUL 

OANANC NNE 

TOTAL 

EtiE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
Wsw 
WNW 
NNW 

CHU LAI NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
ssw 
~S\oj 

WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

CISTANCE IN lOCO METE~S 
o-Ie 10-15 1,-20 20-­

L5 o~ lS 0" l5 D~ lS O~ 

TOTAL 
L S r~ 

2 

TVPe SORTlF 
A~~ C.P lOG co· US' [AS 
MEL Te C~ Ie eA co~ \AR ~A~ fVC ~EC F.C T.~ rT~ 

.... -~-~ .. ~-~, . -

SUPPO~TI"JG 

~ ~F RV~ 

lS n~ LS 0" 
rTH 

LS or-< 

C~5UAL T1~S 

~IA WIA KIA 

CONFIDENTIAL 
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CONFIDENTIAL
III

MAF
AIR

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
25

NOV
THRU

01
DEC

1966

ROTARY
WING

AIRCRAFT
HIT

BY
GROVNC

FIRE
BY

LOCATION
WITHIN

TACR

CASUALTIES
SUPPORTING

TYPE
SORTIF

DISTANCE
IN

1000
METERS

CTH
RVN

MAF
USY

CAS
LOG

COM
TOTAL

ARM
CMR

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

ENGLAVE
SEC

LS
DM

LS
DM

LS
OM

LS
DM

LS
CM

HEL
TC

CA
TC

CA
CON

SAR
WAR

FVC
REC

FAC
TAR

OTH
LS

OM
LS

DM
LS

DM
MIA

WIA
KIA

PHU
BAI

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

DANANG
NNE
ENE
ESE

2
2

2
1

I
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

2
2

2
1

1
TOTAL

I
1

1
1

CHU
LAI

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

1
1

1
TOTAL

1
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TRA~SPC~T AIRCRAFT /KCIJOI UTILllATIC~ FOR TH~ ~EEK OF 2~ ~rv T~RU al 'lEe 19M 

FIRST ~AW AIRCRAFT A[~lbL ReFueL ING PA~A CROPS 
Iceo 

S"ORT ~U"~' ~ lL FS Tn"! PIX ~VG Pl~ LOS FUCL ~o Ale TO'I HJTAl FlT 
AREA TO~5 PM FlOW~ "ILl'S "IL E S l D ~ ~~ DI~PE~SEJ REFUEL rqsop, SUPPLY SO~T HRS 

CARGr. us~c OT~~q 

RVN IN COUNT~Y 1252.1 9192 1%84 66~37 40 0'>S5 ~e.R 267 155 

FL TS INTO RVN 204.5 1476 50021 261419 I~01140 l4.9 39 199 

FL TS OUT CF RV"I 34.6 ~35 43170 341450 70651l 11>.6 36 16q 

OTHER AREAS 46.8 639 9102 18416 196450 7'1.0 14 26 

e TOUl 1538.0 lle4Z 112171 688182 32866H 356 549 

THIRO MAW AIRCRAFT 

RVN IN COUNTRY 

Fl TS IIITO RVN 2.9 2170 6293 12720 100. 

0 Fl TS OUT CF RVN .4 I> 1327 S31 7962 ;. 5 
0 

t'!'J OTHER ~REAS 25.7 56 14906 365~2 104036 52.3 9 74 t'!'J 
~ ~ 
r TOHl 29.0 63 lP403 43406 124 71 ~ 11 87 r 
> > 
rJ'.J rJ'.J 
rJ'.J rJ'.J 

~ ~ 
"'" t'!'J TOTAL IN RVN 1252.L q(n L8684 66837 480~8~ 261 155 "'" t'!'J 
0 TOTAL INTC RVN 201.4 1477 521<)1 261712 L915~60 40 207 0 

e TOTAL OUT OF RvN 35.0 541 4'>0'17 1Q'lRI 714474 37 174 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
TRANSPORT

AIRCRAFT
/KC130/

UTILIZATION
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
25

NCV
THRU

01
DEC

1966

FIRST
MAW

AIRCRAFT
PARA

DROPS
AERIAL

REFULLING
1000

FLT
TOTAL

TOM
L°S

FUEL
NO

A/C
AVG

PER
MILFS

SHORT
PAX

TON
NUMBR

TROOPS
SUPPLY

HRS
SORT

DISPENSED
REFUEL

LD
FAC

MILES
TONS

MILES
AREA

FLOWN
PAX

USNC
OTHER

CARGO

155
267

88.8
RVN

IN
COUNTRY

480585
66837

18684
1252.1

9192

199
39

FLTS
INTO

RVN
1903140

24.9
50021

261419
204.5

1476

169
36

FLTS
OUT

CF
RVN

76.6
706512

341450
43770

535
34.6

26
14

79.6
196450

OTHER
AREAS

18476
9702

639
46.8

549
356

3286687
688182

1538.0
122177

TOTAL
11842

THIRD
MAW

AIRCRAFT

RVN
IN

COUNTRY

8
1

100.
12720

FLTS
INTO

RVN
6293

2170
2.9

1

5
1

i.
7962

531
FLTS

OUT
CF

RVN
1327

6
.4

74
9

52.3
104036

36582
14906

OTHER
AREAS

25.7
56

87
11

124718
43406

18403
29.0

TOTAL
63

155
267

480585
66837

1252.1
18684

TOTAL
IN

RVN
9192

207
40

1915860
267712

52191
207.4

TOTAL
INTC

RVN
1477

174
37

714474
341981

TOTAL
OUT

OF
RVN

45097
541

35.0
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LCGISTIC C~TA FOR T~E WEtK C~ 25 ~CV T~~U 01 DEC I ~66 

AVERAGE SLPPLV LEVEL DuRING PE~IOC ry CLASS 

CLASS I CLA~5 III 
RIIT leNSlleo E~ BULKIlCO G,~L Q~U~MfD/:~ 

TACT 
AREA MCI R II AGAS JP-4 vr;AS DESL .~r,A S J~-4 ~r,hS aCSL 

DAfiANG 73 ~q6 206 208 1100 397 113 200 3~ 145 60 He 
CHU L41 275 374 182 (,4 10,1 

FLSG B 
5H 53 68 Ib) 1~5 6, 

PHU BAI 267 215 62 62 46 62 34 18 28 67 58 FLSU 
M~l\eLE IDe llb 49 54 

MOUNT 
D4NANG 

OTHER 
CHU LAI 

OTHER 
PHU Ml 227 300 2 I'll 186 

OTHER 
138 44 IS 4/, 65 64 

TOTAL 842 1285 452 645 2501 704 35ij 301 295 412 247 

CLASS II RECUISITICN ANO RECEIPT OATA FLC 

REQUISITIONS RECEIVED 

TOTAL 
RECEIVED 

% 
01 

~ 
02 

% 
05 12 

% 
17 

TOT t 
01-02:"05 

NU~RER AVG 
PRCSSD 6AKlOG 

.0 

FLAG ITEMS 

TOTAL ~ PRI 01-02-05 
REQUISITICNS ~ACKlOG 
RECEIPTS BACKLOG 

.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

ASTERISK INDICATES THAT ENTRY EXCEEDS SA~E ~~TRY FOR PREVICUS PERIOD 

ENTRIES UNDER FLAG ITEMS ONLY If-

PERCENT OF PRI 01-02-05 RECNS EXCEED 10. Of TOTAL 
RECNS BACKlCG OVER 1000 
RECEIPTS eACKLOG OVER loDe 

PAGE 23 
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Cl~SS IV 
~lS P.A~P·EJ) ~EThL SU~ES EA 

WIRE 
HhGS c T ~ jDFT 100 FT 241~ 171'1 uOIN 

n~~ 6766 I081BQ 9966 222R 1248 31591 

1364 8234 )41677 56573 IN1~ nil 

4322 I ~ooa IOBle') 350643 S8ROI 19lP6 40802 

RECEIPTS 

NUMPEQ WG 
PRCSSD MKLOG 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
LOGISTIC

CATA
FOR

THE
WEEK

CF
25

NCV
THRU

01
DEC

1966

AVERAGE
SUPPLY

LEVEL
DURING

PERIOC
BY

CLASS

CLASS
I

CLASS
III

CLASS
IV

RATIONS/100
EA

BULK/100
GAL

DRUMMED/EA
KLS

METAL
STAKES

EA
TACT

WIRE
AREA

MCI
R

A
AGAS

JP-4
MGAS

DESL
AGAS

JP-4
MGAS

DESL
S

MAGS
CTA

50F
T

100FT
24IN

32IN
601N

DANANG
73

396
206

208
1100

397
173

200
38

145
60

2958
6766

108189
8966

2228
1248

31591
FLC

CHU
LAI

275
374

182
64

1051
58

53
68

185
135

65
1364

8234
341677

56573
17938

9211
FLSG

B
PHU

BAI
267

215
62

82
46

62
34

18
28

67
58

FLSU
MARBLE

100
116

49
54

MOUNT
DANANG
OTHER

CHU
LAI

OTHER
PHU

BAI
227

300
2

191
188

138
44

15
44

65
64

OTHER

TOTAL
842

1285
452

645
2501

704
358

301
295

412
247

4322
15000

108189
350643

58801
19186

40802

CLASS
11

REQUISITION
AND

RECEIPT
DATA

FLC

REQUISITIONS
RECEIVED

RECEIPTS

TOTAL
%

%
%

%
:

TOT
%

NUMBER
AVG

NUMBER
AVG

RECEIVED
01

02
05

12
17

01-02-05
PRCSSD

BAKLOG
PRCSSO

BAKLOG

.0
.0

.0
.0

.0
.0

FLAG
ITEMS

TOTAL
%

PRI
01-02-05

REQUISITIONS
BACKLOG

RECEIPTS
BACKLOG

ASTERISK
INDICATES

THAT
ENTRY

EXCEEDS
SAME

ENTRY
FOR

PREVIOUS
PERIOD

ENTRIES
UNDER

FLAG
ITEMS

ONLY
IF-

PERCENT
OF

PRI
01-02-05

RECNS
EXCEED

10*
OF

TOTAL
RECNS

BACKLOG
OVER

1000
RECEIPTS

BACKLOG
OVER

1000
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E~BARKATICN DAT~ FeR TH[ .EEK UF 25 NCV TH~~ 01 DEC 1166 

/liSTS - DRY CARGC 
LCACEC OFFLC~DEC 

RVN OKI P~I J~p CTH TOTAL ~VN f'KI p~ I J~P (]Tf~ It: TAL 
Alia ~/T 414 25 'd~ 50(,0 ~z 

GI::"I MIT 4060 12296 163~6 19494 29n 

TOT ~IT 4474 12321 11>795 (45'>4 3065 

NC PA~ 9 'I 

flEET SH I PS - O~y CARGO 

VEH EA 26 26 56 22 78 

e VEH SFT 4128 H~8 469~ 75'>5 12253 

GE'l MIT H8 318 65~; Ie'> 671e 

AMO MIT 731 731 

OTM MIT 418 41~ 

TOT MIT 318 318 71>82 IE'> 7867 

C Nil PA)( 129 12'1 C 
~ ~ 
~ AwAITING SHtPfI'ENT END O~ P~R IUO SHIPPING UTILIZED BY TYPE ~ 
t"' r 
> RVN OKI PHI JAP eTM TCTAL HI' TAK TLSf T"KV AP~ AK~ LSD LST L~O lPH OTIJ TCTAL > 
'JJ AIIO MIT -12 9 I (, 28 'JJ 
'JJ GEt-I MIT 70"218124 120 25286 'JJ .... TeT MIT 701f218124 120 25286 "'" ~ "!'J .... NO PAX "'" t:""I ~ 
C AIRLIfT IN C 

ceNT LOADED OFFlCAOED AWT~G SHIP ~A~I~E TERMLS 
SU USMC ITA OTH TOTAL lifT ceNS ~PAC JAP OKI PH! RV~ ""PAC J~p OKI PHI RVN CO'lS MPAC JAP OKJ PHI RVN 

e CAR IILIIS 312R 132 45& 371& 2506 324 22 532 326 I'll &30 40 14 714 1748 
NO PU 21>0111'117 43 H5bl 9192 330 3757 R3<J 2Z~9 3103 
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EMBARKATION
DATA

FCR
THE

WEEK
UF

25
NCV

THRU
01

DEC
1766

MSTS
-

DRY
CARGO

LCACED
OFFLCADED

CKI
RVN

PHI
CTH

JAP
TOTAL

RVN
PHI

OKI
OTH

JAP
TOTAL

AMO
M/T

414
25

439
5060

82

GEN
M/T

4060
12296

16356
19494

2983

TOT
M/T

4474
16795

12321
74554

3065

NC
PAX

9
9

FLEET
SHIPS

-
DRY

CARGO

VEH
EA

26
26

56
22

78

VEH
SFT

4128
4178

4698
7555

12253

GEN
M/T

318
318

6533
185

6718

AMO
M/T

731
731

OTH
M/T

418
418

TOT
M/T

318
7682

318
185

7867

PARENT/GUARDIAN

NO
PAX

129
129

AWAITING
SHIPMENT

END
OF

PERIOD
SHIPPING

UTILIZED
BY

TYPE

RVN
CKI

PHI
JAP

OTH
TOTAL

TAP
TAK

TLST
TAKV

APA
AKA

LSO
LST

LPD
LPH

OTH
TOTAL

AMO
M/T

-12
9

1
28

6
GEN

M/T
704218124

120
25286

TCT
M/T

704218124
120

25286
NO

PAX

AIRLIFT
IN
CCNT

LOADED
AWTNG

SHIP
MARINE

TERMLS
OFFLCADED

SAA
USMC

ITA
OTH

TOTAL
LIFT

CCNS
MPAC

JAP
OK I

PHI
RVN

MPAC
JAP

PHI
OK I

RVN
PHI

CONS
OK I

MPAC
RVN

JAP
CAR

MLBS
3128

3716
456

132
2506

532
324

22
326

191
14

714
1748

40
630

NC
PAX

260111917
9192

43
14561

330
3757

839
2259

3103
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